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a) What is the breakdown by each level (each SES band, each Executive Level band and each APS band?

b) What is the gender breakdown by each level (each SES band, each Executive

Level band and each APS band)?

c) What is the breakdown by location for each level (each SES band, each

Executive Level band and each APS band)?

d) What is the breakdown by each level of ongoing staff and non ongoing staff

(each SES band, each Executive Level band and each APS band)?


Answer:


Australia Council

The Australia Council does not employ staff under the Public Service Act 1999. It is not possible to provide an accurate response to this question.
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National Film and Sound Archive

a) – d).

Level Staff Male Female Canberra Sydney Melbourne Ongoing Non-

ongoing

PEO B 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

SES 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0

EL 2 14 8 6 12 2 0 13 1

EL 1 32 18 14 26 4 2 29 3

APS 6 37 16 21 31 4 2 34 3

APS 5 38 12 26 28 8 2 35 3

APS 4 29 14 15 26 2 1 27 2

APS 3 62 32 30 57 3 2 46 16

APS 2 18 8 10 18 0 0 8 10

APS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 233 110 123 200 23 9 195 38
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National Gallery of Australia

The National Gallery of Australia does not employ staff under the Public Service Act

1999. It is not possible to provide an accurate response to this question.


National Library of Australia

a) The information as at 19 October 2010 is as follows:


Classification Total

APS1 1

APS2 73

APS3 75

APS4 88

APS5 71

APS6 83

EL 1 68

EL 2 27

SES 7

SES Equivalent 1
Total 494


b) Gender breakdown by level.

Classification Female Male Total

APS1   1 1

APS2 51 22 73
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Classification Female Male Total

APS3 59 16 75

APS4 68 20 88

APS5 49 22 71

APS6 60 23 83

EL 1 33 35 68

EL 2 16 11 27

SES 5 2 7

SES Equivalent 1 0 1

Total 342 152 494


c) All staff are located within the Australian Capital Territory.

d) Breakdown of ongoing and non-ongoing staff by level.


Classification

Non-ongoing

(Casual)

Non-ongoing

(Specific Term)

Ongoing

Employees Total

APS1   1   1

APS2 21 30 22 73

APS 3   6 69 75

APS4 3 5 80 88

APS5   7 64 71

APS 6   2 81 83

EL 1   1 67 68

EL 2     27 27
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Classification

Non-ongoing

(Casual)

Non-ongoing

(Specific Term)

Ongoing

Employees Total

SES     7 7

SES

Equivalent  1  1

Total 24 53 417 494


National Museum of Australia

a) A breakdown of the people employed by the National Museum of Australia as at

30 September 2010, by level, follows.

Level Male Female Total

Principal Executive Officer 1 0 1

SESB2 0 0 0

SESB1 1 2 3

EL2 10 14 24

EL1 11 28 39

APS6 20 37 57

APS5 9 22 31

APS4 8 50 58

APS3 7 23 30


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Arts Portfolio Agencies

Supplementary Budget Estimates 18-21 October 2010


Level Male Female Total

APS2 22 31 53

APS1 0 0 0

Cadet 1 2 3

Total 90 209 299


b) The table provided in response to question (a) above also includes gender

breakdown.

c) All National Museum of Australia staff are based in Canberra, Australian Capital

Territory.

d) A breakdown follows of the people employed by the Museum as at 30 September

2010, split between non-ongoing and ongoing.


Non-

ongoing
Ongoing Total

Principal Executive Officer 1 0 1

SES1 0 3 3

EL2 0 24 24

EL1 7 32 39

APS6 12 45 57

APS5 4 27 31
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Non-

ongoing
Ongoing Total

APS4 21 37 58

APS3 9 21 30

APS2  9 44 53

APS 1 0 0 0

Cadet 0 3 3

Total 63 236 299


Screen Australia

a) Breakdown by level.

Level Total

PEO 1

SESB2 1

SESB1 5

EL2 27

EL1 22

APS6 26

APS5 24

APS4 16

APS3 9
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Level Total

APS2 1

APS1 0

Total 132


b) Gender breakdown by level.

Level Male Female

PEO 0 1

SESB2 0 1

SESB1 2 3

EL2 14 13

EL1 10 12

APS6 6 20

Level Male Female

APS5 6 18

APS4 2 14

APS3 0 9

APS2 0 1

APS1 0 0

Total 40 92


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Arts Portfolio Agencies

Supplementary Budget Estimates 18-21 October 2010


c) Breakdown by location for each level.

Level Sydney Melbourne

PEO 1 0

SESB2 1 0

SESB1 4 1

EL2 22 5

EL1 2 0

APS6 24 2

APS5 23 1

APS4 14 2

APS3 9 0

APS2 0 1

APS1 0 0

Total 120 12


d) Breakdown of ongoing and non-ongoing staff by level.

Level Ongoing Non-ongoing

(fixed-term

contract)

PEO 0 1

SESB2 0 1

SESB1 1 4

EL2 11 16

EL1 17 55
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Level Ongoing Non-ongoing

(fixed-term

contract)

APS6 17 9

APS5 20 4

APS4 14 2

APS3 4 5

APS2 1 0

APS1 0 0

Total 85 47

